Before Use
Fieldbus system
EX500-S 03
NOTE
The direct current power supply to combine should be UL1310 Class 2 power
supply when conformity to UL is necessary.
Safety Instructions
Do not operate the product outside of the specifications.

■Wiring
Select the specified branch cable below.
How to order: EX500-AC 030 - SSPS
Connector
SSPS Socket side: Straight
Plug side: Straight
SAPA Socket side: Angled
Plug side: Angled
Cable length (L)
003 0.3 [m]
005 0.5 [m]
010 1 [m]
030 3 [m]
050 5 [m]
100 10 [m]
M12
48 52
L
M12
Straight connector type
16
14
.9
EX500-AC   -SSPS
6
31.3
L
32
.3
31.3
28
.3
Angled connector type
(unit: mm)
M12M12
6
EX500-AC   -SAPA
○Switch setting
LED Display
Bit: 7
Bit: 7 0
0
Bit: 7 0
Bit: 7 0
0
1
2 4 6
3 5 7
8
9
16
17
30
31
28
29
64 64
1 3 5 7 1 1 5 7
Bit No.
Bit No.
 Byte
 0 Offset
 Byte
 1 Offset
 Byte
 2 Offset
 Byte
 3 Offset
20 0 0
16
output
type
O:  Solenoid valve: OFF